
Domenica 19 novembre 2017
5° memorial Massimo Miccoli
Mezzolara (BO)

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

pett Cognome Nome anno Societa' Categoria Tempo
1 1 KARIM ABDERRAHIM 1974 M TRC TRAVERSETOLO Categoria B 00.47.43.56
2 199 MANDI MATTEO 1987 M ATL CASTENASO Categoria A 00.49.05.31
3 342 VASKOVNIUK OLEKSANDR 1985 M CORRIFERRARA Categoria A 00.49.30.18
4 107 COLGAN DAVIDE 1981 M POD OZZANESE Categoria A 00.49.44.72
5 75 BONVENTO ALBERTO 1970 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria B 00.50.56.12
6 387 SORIANI FEDERICO 1974 M ASD POL QUADRILATERO Categoria B 00.51.16.12
7 80 BURCIU SERGIU 1980 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria A 00.51.36.75
8 345 POGGI FABIO 1977 M SAN VITO ASD Categoria B 00.52.01.62
9 99 CATERINO MAURIZIO 1973 M CIRCOLO RAVONE Categoria B 00.52.05.94

10 127 CORTESE MARCELLO 1971 M POL CIRCOLO DOZZA Categoria B 00.52.21.41
11 131 CAGNANI LUCA 1979 M TOSCO ROMAGNOLA Categoria A 00.52.24.78
12 359 CASARI GIULIANO 1974 M GS GABBI Categoria B 00.53.00.47
13 337 ROSATI ANDREA 1985 M CORRIFERRARA Categoria A 00.53.41.00
14 319 CAVALLINI CRISTIANO 1978 M CORRIFERRARA Categoria A 00.53.51.59
15 135 BAMMACARO LUIGI 1970 M POL ZOLA SEZ ATLETICA Categoria B 00.53.56.97
16 2 MORLINI ISABELLA 1971 F ATLETICA REGGIO Categoria F 00.53.59.78
17 386 FERRABOSCHI DANIELA 1974 F ATL CASONI NOCETO Categoria F 00.54.08.78
18 389 GRENZI ALESSANDRO 1966 M CORRIFERRARA Categoria C 00.54.20.66
19 165 CALORI SANDRO 1968 M POL ZOLA SEZ ATLETICA Categoria B 00.54.26.18
20 348 PEPE VINCENZO 1982 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria A 00.54.27.47
21 100 TESTA NELLO 1969 M CIRCOLO RAVONE Categoria B 00.54.35.15
22 6 GRECO ANTONIO 1975 M GNARRO JET MATTEI Categoria B 00.54.45.18
23 4 BABBINI CLAUDIO 1966 M GNARRO JET MATTEI Categoria C 00.54.47.18
24 285 RAPEZZI ETTORE 1967 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria C 00.54.48.00
25 26 BONTADINI SANDRO 1966 M ATL CALDERARA Categoria C 00.54.59.12
26 195 MARIOTTI CRISTIAN 1976 M ACQUADELA Categoria B 00.55.12.94
27 118 GRANDI ENRICO 1974 M PASSO CAPPONI Categoria B 00.55.21.22
28 390 COFFRINI MARCO 1970 M ASD MINERVA Categoria B 00.55.23.41
29 164 CAVAZZUTI PAOLO 1965 M POD FORMIGINESE Categoria C 00.55.25.12
30 39 VENEZIA ANDREA 1978 M ATL CALDERARA Categoria A 00.55.26.38
31 184 POLI MARCO 1966 M LOLLIAUTOSPORTCLUB Categoria C 00.55.30.25
32 240 BOVINA MICHELE 1964 M POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria C 00.55.39.15
33 384 PLAZZOTTA DINO 1958 M ATL IMOLA SACMI AVIS Categoria C 00.55.42.09
34 14 ZANELLI STEFANO 1964 M GNARRO JET MATTEI Categoria C 00.55.46.41
35 383 COLUCCI GIOVANNI 1975 M ATL IMOLA SACMI AVIS Categoria B 00.55.49.15
36 197 LOLLI ROBERTO 1975 M ACQUADELA Categoria B 00.55.50.06
37 385 GIORDANI ALESSIO 1976 M FRANCESCO FRANCIA Categoria B 00.55.51.12
38 200 BISON ENRICO 1986 M ATL CASTENASO Categoria A 00.55.56.00
39 206 BONAZZI MAURO 1972 M ATL CASTENASO Categoria B 00.55.59.97
40 392 TUFFANELLI MICHELE 1971 M CORRIFERRARA Categoria B 00.56.03.31
41 205 FERRI MASSIMO 1975 M ATL CASTENASO Categoria B 00.56.05.22
42 367 FINI STEFANO 1981 M SPARTANS Categoria A 00.56.08.15
43 358 NANETTI GIANNI 1963 M TRAIN ROMAGNA Categoria C 00.56.16.62
44 318 CALLEGARI PAOLO 1977 M CORRIFERRARA Categoria B 00.56.17.52
45 122 FERENDELES ROBERTO 1957 M POL CIRCOLO DOZZA Categoria D 00.56.20.25
46 249 LODI ALBERTO 1964 M POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria C 00.56.22.47
47 273 GRUPPIONI ALBERTO 1953 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria D 00.56.26.50
48 321 CORA' MASSIMO 1981 M CORRIFERRARA Categoria A 00.56.31.66
49 274 IADARESTA MARIO 1975 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria B 00.56.34.22
50 268 GHINI DANIELE 1966 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria C 00.56.39.34
51 73 BELLONI LUCA 1985 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria A 00.56.40.28
52 74 BENCIVENNI LUCA 1971 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria B 00.56.40.96



53 227 CAFFARINI MARCO 1976 M GP I SSSIAN Categoria B 00.56.41.50
54 277 LUCENTE VITTORIO 1977 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria B 00.56.42.00
55 169 APRUZZESE ANTONIO 1961 M LOLLIAUTOSPORTCLUB Categoria C 00.56.55.31
56 56 BARATTA CLAUDIO 1961 M TEAM GRANAROLO Categoria C 00.57.29.66
57 286 RAVELLI FRANCESCA 1979 F POD PONTELUNGO Categoria E 00.57.42.00
58 266 GERVASI FRANCESCO 1975 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria B 00.57.45.03
59 403 MORRA CARMINE 1983 M RUNCARD Categoria A 00.57.45.81
60 89 BONAZZI STEFANO 1961 M QUADRILATERO Categoria C 00.57.46.52
61 94 CASTELLI GIORDANO 1962 M VICTORIA SANT'AGATA Categoria C 00.57.49.03
62 394 TIVONI MANUEL 1973 M TRIBO Categoria B 00.57.50.56
63 253 OGNIBENE FABRIZIO 1976 M POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria B 00.57.51.65
64 141 BENGHI DANILO 1971 M POL PROGRESSO ASD Categoria B 00.58.08.15
65 34 MANFREDINI DANILO 1960 M ATL CALDERARA Categoria C 00.58.12.72
66 347 MARCHESINI STEFANO 1995 M POL CENTESE Categoria A 00.58.17.84
67 264 D'INGIULLO FRANCESCO 1985 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria A 00.58.20.81
68 269 GOVONI FABRIZIO 1962 M POL CENTESE Categoria C 00.58.23.72
69 201 DI CARLO LEO 1981 M ATL CASTENASO Categoria A 00.58.28.91
70 202 LI VOLSI ROBERTO 1980 M ATL CASTENASO Categoria A 00.58.29.40
71 346 PATELLI ROBERTO 1961 M UISP BOLOGNA Categoria C 00.58.32.00
72 5 BABBINI MARCO 1964 M GNARRO JET MATTEI Categoria C 00.58.42.44
73 103 ARMAROLI PAOLO 1978 M POL ZOLA SEZ ATLETICA Categoria A 00.58.43.66
74 225 BRUNELLI MATTEO 1990 M GP I SSSIAN Categoria A 00.58.47.53
75 124 CAPASSO VINCENZO 1979 M POL CIRCOLO DOZZA Categoria A 00.58.51.84
76 132 VESPASIANO SIMONE 1976 M HAPPY RUNNER CLUB Categoria B 00.58.52.24
77 209 BACCOLINI CARLO 1966 M ATL CASTENASO Categoria C 00.58.59.41
78 299 ZANNI SILVESTRO 1972 M UISP MODENA Categoria B 00.59.05.91
79 338 ROSATI MATTIA 1980 M CORRIFERRARA Categoria A 00.59.10.15
80 243 DI SCIPIO VALERIO 1978 M POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria A 00.59.12.41
81 339 SANSONI DIEGO 1974 M CORRIFERRARA Categoria B 00.59.12.87
82 3 DIAMANTI OKSANA 1983 F BLIZZARD Categoria E 00.59.14.24
83 8 PASTORE PIETRO 1962 M GNARRO JET MATTEI Categoria C 00.59.15.31
84 335 PRESTI GIUSEPPE 1971 M CORRIFERRARA Categoria B 00.59.19.44
85 291 TASINI MANUELE 1953 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria D 00.59.23.22
86 374 PIGNATTI DAVIDE 1974 M ATL BONDENO Categoria B 00.59.28.88
87 33 LEBRANO FRANCESCO 1977 M ATL CALDERARA Categoria B 00.59.30.62
88 290 TADDE' MARCO 1971 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria B 00.59.33.15
89 288 STANGHELLINI MATTEO 1977 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria B 00.59.35.25
90 324 GIANANTONI MARCO 1981 M CORRIFERRARA Categoria A 00.59.38.03
91 298 D'ALESSANDRO BENEDETTO ALBERTO 1963 M ATL PADRE PIO Categoria C 00.59.46.81
92 330 NEGRI UGO 1964 M CORRIFERRARA Categoria C 00.59.50.69
93 376 MINNETTA LORENZO 1979 M SALCUS Categoria A 00.59.52.53
94 134 GUARNERI MATTEO 1976 M RUNNERS BERGAMO Categoria B 01.00.02.09
95 353 MORISI ENRICO 1973 M POL ZOLA SEZ ATLETICA Categoria B 01.00.03.59
96 81 CORIGLIANO ANTONIO 1959 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria C 01.00.10.34
97 136 PIERLI ROMANO 1951 M LA FRATELLANZA Categoria D 01.00.11.69
98 303 MONCON MASSIMO 1966 M AVIS SAN LAZZARO Categoria C 01.00.13.84
99 293 VIVARELLI FEDERICO 1976 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria B 01.00.15.15
100 178 MASTROGIOVANNI GIUSEPPE FABIO 1969 M LOLLIAUTOSPORTCLUB Categoria B 01.00.15.81
101 67 TRAMONTANO MASSIMO 1972 M TEAM GRANAROLO Categoria B 01.00.18.69
102 24 BARCHETTI MONICA 1968 F ATL CALDERARA Categoria F 01.00.21.43
103 363 ARBUSTI NICOLA 1964 M POL ZOLA Categoria C 01.00.26.94
104 219 BOTTER ENRICO 1968 M ATL MELITO Categoria B 01.00.29.56
105 305 PREITE COSTANTINO 1966 M AVIS SAN LAZZARO Categoria C 01.00.40.72
106 311 SCANDALE CARMINE 1972 M GHINELLI Categoria B 01.00.44.59
107 47 FACCIOLI PAOLO 1946 M POL DIL SANRAFEL Categoria D 01.00.45.91
108 323 FURINI SIMONE 1979 M CORRIFERRARA Categoria A 01.00.46.31
109 111 NOBILI ALESSANDRO 1973 M POD OZZANESE Categoria B 01.00.49.12
110 398 GRANA FRANCESCA 1987 F POD PONTELUNGO Categoria E 01.00.51.62
111 351 PES GIAN MICHELE 1973 M CSI CASALECCHIO Categoria B 01.00.52.91



112 42 BETTINI ELISA 1972 F POL DIL SANRAFEL Categoria F 01.00.56.12
113 10 REITANO ALFIO 1979 M GNARRO JET MATTEI Categoria A 01.00.58.75
114 138 BASILI GIOVANNI 1968 M UISP BOLOGNA Categoria B 01.00.59.37
115 35 MONTEBUGNOLI SILVIA 1967 F ATL CALDERARA Categoria G 01.01.00.28
116 128 POLETTI PAOLA 1976 F POL ZOLA SEZ ATLETICA Categoria F 01.01.02.15
117 304 OLIVIERI LUCA 1967 M AVIS SAN LAZZARO Categoria C 01.01.02.90
118 57 BARATTA IRENE 1990 F TEAM GRANAROLO Categoria E 01.01.05.75
119 381 GASPERINI MORENO 1974 M POL ZOLA Categoria B 01.01.08.03
120 153 BARALDI STEFANO 1955 M MONTE SAN PIETRO ASD Categoria D 01.01.14.62
121 15 ZIRUOLO GIANLUCA 1969 M GNARRO JET MATTEI Categoria B 01.01.17.69
122 105 BOLLINI ANDREA 1962 M POD OZZANESE Categoria C 01.01.23.81
123 379 GIANNI RICCARDO 1967 M PONTELUNGO Categoria C 01.01.29.50
124 400 COSTA ANDREA 1971 M ATL BONDENO Categoria B 01.01.35.12
125 123 NOTARO FRANCESCO 1972 M POL CIRCOLO DOZZA Categoria B 01.01.37.78
126 401 GRANDI ALESSANDRO 1991 M GS LAMONE Categoria A 01.01.38.43
127 313 AVANZI MARCO 1983 M CORRIFERRARA Categoria A 01.01.39.08
128 139 ZEDDA FRANCO 1970 M POL CASTELFRANCO EMILIA Categoria B 01.01.50.88
129 156 VENTURI GIORGIA 1984 F POD OZZANESE Categoria E 01.01.54.66
130 377 FAVA ROBERTO 1974 M SALCUS Categoria B 01.02.00.75
131 349 RESTANI MASSIMO 1958 M GS GABBI Categoria C 01.02.02.90
132 168 LUCCHI SILVIA 1972 F GS GABBI Categoria F 01.02.04.72
133 159 VALLI NADIR 1953 M ARCI GOODWIN Categoria D 01.02.05.43
134 370 MAZZETTO MARCO 1982 M POL ZOLA Categoria A 01.02.20.25
135 113 ROMAGNOLI ALAN 1974 M POD OZZANESE Categoria B 01.02.21.34
136 210 LAZZARI ARIO 1959 M ATL CASTENASO Categoria C 01.02.26.25
137 70 ARGAZZI MIRKO 1981 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria A 01.02.28.44
138 294 VOLTA GIANNI 1967 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria C 01.02.31.78
139 340 SCABBIA DANIELE 1972 M CORRIFERRARA Categoria B 01.02.33.84
140 196 MAGAROTTO MATTEO 1979 M ACQUADELA Categoria A 01.02.34.68
141 314 BIGONI MASSIMILIANO 1971 M CORRIFERRARA Categoria B 01.02.38.72
142 208 RUGGI RENZO 1969 M ATL CASTENASO Categoria B 01.02.47.12
143 104 BAZZANI MARCO 1963 M POL ZOLA SEZ ATLETICA Categoria C 01.02.48.09
144 282 PANZERA GIANLUCA 1982 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria A 01.02.49.40
145 223 MAZZANTI MANUEL 1973 M GP I SSSIAN Categoria B 01.02.57.59
146 364 SIGARINI ILARIA 1974 F 330 RUNNING Categoria F 01.03.03.60
147 31 GIORDANI ALESSANDRO 1983 M ATL CALDERARA Categoria A 01.03.03.93
148 325 GUERRATO ELENA 1988 F CORRIFERRARA Categoria E 01.03.13.09
149 322 FARDELLA ALESSANDRO 1972 M CORRIFERRARA Categoria B 01.03.15.50
150 315 BOSSIO GIUSEPPE 1977 M CORRIFERRARA Categoria B 01.03.16.15
151 361 BIGNAMI EMILIANO 1951 M ACQUADELA Categoria D 01.03.16.90
152 380 ZARRI CLAUDIO 1973 M CIRCOLO GHINELLI Categoria B 01.03.18.50
153 308 DI IORIO VITTORIO 1977 M BASE RUNNING Categoria B 01.03.20.28
154 7 PANARIELLO ANIELLO 1969 M GNARRO JET MATTEI Categoria B 01.03.23.03
155 292 TONELLI PAOLO 1957 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria D 01.03.27.94
156 242 DALLA TORRE DENNIS 1983 M POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria A 01.03.42.15
157 54 RITOSSA CLAUDIO 1966 M POL DIL SANRAFEL Categoria C 01.03.43.84
158 142 CAPPANNELLI ALESSANDRO 1971 M POL PROGRESSO ASD Categoria B 01.03.59.88
159 186 TODISCO GIUSEPPE 1967 M LOLLIAUTOSPORTCLUB Categoria C 01.04.03.62
160 320 CHERUBINI CLAUDIA 1980 F CORRIFERRARA Categoria E 01.04.07.91
161 382 SCHETTINO ROSARIO 1971 M LIBERO Categoria B 01.04.08.62
162 12 VENTURA MARCO 1973 M GNARRO JET MATTEI Categoria B 01.04.18.44
163 108 CORRENTE CARMINE 1954 M POD OZZANESE Categoria D 01.04.20.84
164 333 PARTEL PAOLO 1971 M CORRIFERRARA Categoria B 01.04.21.87
165 331 PAGANELLI STEFANO 1974 M CORRIFERRARA Categoria B 01.04.24.94
166 189 TEMPORINI ELISA 1978 F ACQUADELA Categoria E 01.04.28.84
167 181 PELLEGRINI FABRIZIO 1961 M LOLLIAUTOSPORTCLUB Categoria C 01.04.35.66
168 369 FABBRI MIRCO 1977 M ATL MELITO Categoria B 01.04.37.06
169 58 BARGIOTTI MARIO 1951 M TEAM GRANAROLO Categoria D 01.04.38.78
170 19 NANETTI SILVIO 1963 M POL CENTESE Categoria C 01.04.41.59



171 228 TORCHIA FEDERICO 1984 M GP I SSSIAN Categoria A 01.04.44.00
172 151 BONACCORSI SAMANTA 1974 F GS GABBI Categoria F 01.04.45.00
173 241 CONTINI CLAUDIO 1974 M POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria B 01.04.47.25
174 71 BARBIERI ALBERTO 1972 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria B 01.04.49.50
175 97 GERSON BRIAN 1978 M POL ZOLA SEZ ATLETICA Categoria A 01.04.52.06
176 98 ACCORSI ALESSANDRO 1979 M ASD TEAM SPARTANS Categoria A 01.04.52.50
177 188 ZAGNONI GIORGIO 1957 M LOLLIAUTOSPORTCLUB Categoria D 01.04.53.59
178 172 D'AGOSTINO STEFANO 1961 M LOLLIAUTOSPORTCLUB Categoria C 01.04.54.28
179 362 BONFIGLIOLI GIANFRANCO 1984 M ACQUADELA Categoria A 01.04.56.21
180 393 ALBERTINI ROSANNA 1974 F CORRIFERRARA Categoria F 01.04.58.41
181 65 PIOMBI LUCA 1964 M TEAM GRANAROLO Categoria C 01.05.01.38
182 404 BELLETTI MASSIMO 1971 M RUNCARD Categoria B 01.05.01.93
183 302 DE LUCA SERGIO 1968 M AVIS SAN LAZZARO Categoria B 01.05.06.72
184 96 MARCHESI ILARIA 1971 F VICTORIA SANT'AGATA Categoria F 01.05.10.38
185 52 PAOLINELLI ALBERTO 1969 M POL DIL SANRAFEL Categoria B 01.05.11.50
186 91 MASSARENTI LAURO 1965 M QUADRILATERO Categoria C 01.05.17.15
187 125 MINARELLI MAURIZIO 1960 M POL CIRCOLO DOZZA Categoria C 01.05.18.41
188 357 TOLOMELLI PIERO 1967 M AVIS SAN LAZZARO Categoria C 01.05.21.66
189 191 PASSERINI PATRIZIA 1962 F ACQUADELA Categoria G 01.05.23.69
190 90 MARCHESI FABIO 1969 M QUADRILATERO Categoria B 01.05.24.40
191 137 TRIVISONNO FABIO 1973 M POL ZOLA SEZ ATLETICA Categoria B 01.05.24.90
192 212 PALMERI MAURIZIO 1955 M ATL CASTENASO Categoria D 01.05.25.50
193 397 MONTUORI DAVIDE 1970 M LIBERO Categoria B 01.05.27.59
194 231 MARZADORI ANDREA 1982 M GP I SSSIAN Categoria A 01.05.28.58
195 375 PRANZINI GIORDANO 1952 M GS GABBI Categoria D 01.05.31.12
196 220 MONTANARI NICOLA 1980 M GP I SSSIAN Categoria A 01.05.31.52
197 295 ZACCANTI IRENE 1989 F POD PONTELUNGO Categoria E 01.05.37.84
198 343 MARINARO GIOVANNI 1977 M LUMEGALTORENO Categoria B 01.05.38.65
199 170 BARBIERI ROBERTO 1960 M LOLLIAUTOSPORTCLUB Categoria C 01.05.41.22
200 36 RAMUNNI ANTONIO 1953 M ATL CALDERARA Categoria D 01.05.43.25
201 395 RINALDI MATTEO PIO 1986 M CORRIFERRARA Categoria A 01.05.43.84
202 166 CERVELLATI MICHELE 1972 M RUNCARD Categoria B 01.05.44.46
203 365 GAMBERINI MAURO 1976 M SPARTANS Categoria B 01.05.44.87
204 9 QUAQUARELLI GIULIA 1989 F GNARRO JET MATTEI Categoria E 01.05.47.40
205 76 BRINI FEDERICO 1973 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria B 01.05.57.59
206 272 GRILLI FRANCO 1965 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria C 01.06.00.28
207 93 CREMONINI MANUELA 1967 F VICTORIA SANT'AGATA Categoria G 01.06.03.78
208 167 RAMBALDI WALTER 1961 M CAI MARONE Categoria C 01.06.05.75
209 226 CASTELLI ELISA 1976 F GP I SSSIAN Categoria F 01.06.08.66
210 126 MOLINELLI PIETRO 1961 M POL CIRCOLO DOZZA Categoria C 01.06.09.97
211 217 ZACCARELLI VALERIO 1971 M GP I SSSIAN Categoria B 01.06.11.41
212 150 POLI ALESSANDRO 1974 M GP PROLOCO AVIS PIANORO Categoria B 01.06.32.31
213 50 MATERIA GAETANO 1946 M POL DIL SANRAFEL Categoria D 01.06.32.75
214 276 LODOVISI STEFANO 1959 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria C 01.06.46.06
215 252 MOTETTI PAOLA 1975 F POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria F 01.06.51.88
216 237 ARCANGELI MATTEO 1968 M POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria B 01.06.53.31
217 239 BLASI FLAVIO 1972 M POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria B 01.06.57.03
218 53 PONDRELLI DANIELE 1969 M POL DIL SANRAFEL Categoria B 01.07.04.78
219 218 BUZZONI MIRKO 1968 M GP I SSSIAN Categoria B 01.07.06.72
220 204 VALENTINI ANDREA 1979 M ATL CASTENASO Categoria A 01.07.08.53
221 373 SCABBIA ROBERTA 1972 F ATL BONDENO Categoria F 01.07.09.43
222 79 BURCIU MARIANA 1981 F POD PONTELUNGO Categoria E 01.07.12.44
223 232 BUTTINI MASSIMO 1969 M GP I SSSIAN Categoria B 01.07.16.81
224 284 PREDIERI ALBERTO 1958 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria C 01.07.22.28
225 51 MAZZOLI MAURIZIO 1949 M POL DIL SANRAFEL Categoria D 01.07.34.22
226 326 INTERNO' NICOLA 1977 M CORRIFERRARA Categoria B 01.07.44.72
227 110 MAZZOTTA LUIGI 1968 M POD OZZANESE Categoria B 01.07.45.56
228 287 SANTAMARIA FABIO 1975 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria B 01.07.48.28
229 402 GABRIELLI MARCELLO 1972 M SAN RAFAEL Categoria B 01.07.51.81



230 366 CHIARI FABIO 1965 M LIBERO Categoria C 01.07.59.47
231 222 GRIMAUDO ALICE 1984 F GP I SSSIAN Categoria E 01.08.03.94
232 117 TOMAINO VALERIO 1977 M PASSO CAPPONI Categoria B 01.08.05.31
233 88 BARALDI MIRKO 1972 M QUADRILATERO Categoria B 01.08.07.00
234 21 TEDESCO MARILIDA 1969 F POL CENTESE Categoria F 01.08.10.44
235 146 VENTURI VALENTINA 1984 F POL PROGRESSO ASD Categoria E 01.08.12.30
236 143 CEVENINI SANDRO 1964 M POL PROGRESSO ASD Categoria C 01.08.13.41
237 198 VENDER GIUSEPPE 1956 M ATL MELITO Categoria D 01.08.14.75
238 38 SOLDATI FABRIZIO 1960 M ATL CALDERARA Categoria C 01.08.19.66
239 192 DI FALCO ANTONELLA 1961 F ACQUADELA Categoria G 01.08.21.41
240 190 GHINI FABIANA 1973 F ACQUADELA Categoria F 01.08.24.47
241 40 WIZA BARBARA 1960 F ATL CALDERARA Categoria G 01.08.36.66
242 213 BANDIERA NICOLA 1966 M GP I SSSIAN Categoria C 01.08.37.72
243 49 IANNIBELLI GIUSEPPE 1957 M POL DIL SANRAFEL Categoria D 01.08.40.62
244 77 BUCUR LAURA ELENA 1980 F POD PONTELUNGO Categoria E 01.08.46.31
245 332 PANTALEONI PAOLA 1965 F CORRIFERRARA Categoria G 01.08.48.62
246 158 KRASNOVA SVITLANA 1975 F GP I CAGNON Categoria F 01.08.57.88
247 155 POZAMANTIR JEVGENIJ 1989 M PASSO CAPPONI Categoria A 01.09.02.41
248 259 SINISI ANTONIO 1975 M POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria B 01.09.09.34
249 55 TONI WILLIAM 1963 M POL DIL SANRAFEL Categoria C 01.09.11.18
250 25 BENVENUTI STEFANO 1963 M ATL CALDERARA Categoria C 01.09.20.47
251 280 PANSARDI LUCIA 1979 F POD PONTELUNGO Categoria E 01.09.26.31
252 279 OPISSO VALENTINA 1974 F POD PONTELUNGO Categoria F 01.09.29.15
253 215 FESTI GIOVANNA 1958 F GP I SSSIAN Categoria G 01.09.40.72
254 175 LAMBERTINI PAOLA 1957 F LOLLIAUTOSPORTCLUB Categoria H 01.09.44.69
255 92 MORETTI ROBERTO 1957 M QUADRILATERO Categoria D 01.09.52.81
256 45 CESARI MARCO 1964 M POL DIL SANRAFEL Categoria C 01.10.00.84
257 355 LAMACCHIA LUCIANO 1966 M RUNCARD Categoria C 01.10.08.50
258 162 DELL'OLIO VITO 1965 M PASSO CAPPONI Categoria C 01.10.09.59
259 248 LANDI FABRIZIO 1970 M POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria B 01.10.10.84
260 388 GRANDINETTI CARMINE 1955 M AVIS SAN LAZZARO Categoria D 01.10.17.62
261 316 BROCCHIERI ROSSELLA 1982 F CORRIFERRARA Categoria E 01.10.21.31
262 182 PICCONE GIORGIO 1946 M LOLLIAUTOSPORTCLUB Categoria D 01.10.24.25
263 171 CAVAZZONI ENRICO 1980 M LOLLIAUTOSPORTCLUB Categoria A 01.10.25.21
264 20 MANES FILOMENA 1970 F POL CENTESE Categoria F 01.10.26.91
265 391 FRANCESCHINI MICHELE 1964 M POL QUADRILATERO Categoria C 01.10.30.59
266 147 BUGANE' STEFANO 1966 M GP PROLOCO AVIS PIANORO Categoria C 01.10.33.97
267 224 BONZI ILARIA 1973 F GP I SSSIAN Categoria F 01.10.36.00
268 221 MONTUORI CLAUDIO 1962 M GP I SSSIAN Categoria C 01.10.37.56
269 300 BONAFE' CORRADO 1953 M AVIS SAN LAZZARO Categoria D 01.10.39.30
270 154 GALLI MARCO 1974 M RUNCARD Categoria B 01.10.46.97
271 329 MARANGONI EMANUELA 1967 F CORRIFERRARA Categoria G 01.10.53.31
272 83 PETRUZZELLI ILARIA 1981 F ACQUADELA Categoria E 01.10.59.15
273 16 FUGHELLI STEFANO 1973 M CINQUE CERCHI Categoria B 01.10.59.84
274 109 MAGNOLO GRAZIA CARLA 1976 F POD OZZANESE Categoria F 01.11.05.66
275 179 MAZZOLI ANDREA 1955 M LOLLIAUTOSPORTCLUB Categoria D 01.11.15.81
276 350 DONATI ALFONSINO 1948 M CSI CASALECCHIO Categoria D 01.11.19.47
277 235 CATTABRIGA LUCA 1983 M GP I SSSIAN Categoria A 01.11.21.15
278 64 PITAGORA MASSIMO 1974 M TEAM GRANAROLO Categoria B 01.11.26.66
279 145 PROCOPIO LEONARDO 1970 M POL PROGRESSO ASD Categoria B 01.11.27.91
280 336 ROBUSTINI MAURO 1962 M CORRIFERRARA Categoria C 01.11.28.46
281 270 GINOSA MICHELE 1949 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria D 01.11.42.50
282 60 GHILLANI MARCO 1974 M TEAM GRANAROLO Categoria B 01.11.51.15
283 18 MORISI ALESSANDRO 1968 M POL CENTESE Categoria B 01.11.52.56
284 194 PAGLIUCA DONATA 1955 F ACQUADELA Categoria H 01.11.54.47
285 130 MASTROCOLA NICOLA 1971 M UISP BOLOGNA Categoria B 01.12.00.84
286 289 STEFANELLI ELISABETTA 1965 F POD PONTELUNGO Categoria G 01.12.07.84
287 29 DI MARCO ATTILIO 1954 M ATL CALDERARA Categoria D 01.12.11.47
288 148 CREMONINI GABRIELE 1966 M GP PROLOCO AVIS PIANORO Categoria C 01.12.25.44



289 211 SONCINI DANIELE 1955 M ATL CASTENASO Categoria D 01.12.27.53
290 183 POCATERRA PIER GIORGIO 1954 M LOLLIAUTOSPORTCLUB Categoria D 01.12.30.84
291 37 SCARSETTO ORNELLA 1961 F ATL CALDERARA Categoria G 01.12.32.15
292 187 VUILLEMENOT NADEGE 1973 F LOLLIAUTOSPORTCLUB Categoria F 01.12.36.62
293 59 BORSARI CLARA 1956 F TEAM GRANAROLO Categoria H 01.12.37.72
294 61 LA GANGA ANDREA 1976 M TEAM GRANAROLO Categoria B 01.12.38.37
295 114 SIGNORIELLO GIANNI 1978 M POD OZZANESE Categoria A 01.12.42.09
296 356 CREMONINI FABIO 1964 M PERSICETANA PODISTICA Categoria C 01.12.51.62
297 157 BOVI ERVE' 1976 M UISP BOLOGNA Categoria B 01.12.52.09
298 216 NALLI ALEX 1979 M GP I SSSIAN Categoria A 01.12.56.53
299 87 FERRARI ELEONORA 1970 F QUADRILATERO Categoria F 01.13.00.00
300 180 MENABUE GIOVANNI 1948 M LOLLIAUTOSPORTCLUB Categoria D 01.13.02.91
301 306 SCHIRALLI PIETRO MARTIRE 1958 M AVIS SAN LAZZARO Categoria C 01.13.09.00
302 396 IUSICO LUDMILA 1969 F CORRIFERRARA Categoria F 01.13.19.90
303 372 CERVELLATI MAURO 1951 M POL PROGRESSO ASD Categoria D 01.13.27.12
304 214 SOLMI MICHELA 1973 F GP I SSSIAN Categoria F 01.13.39.88
305 43 CATOZZI GIANCARLO 1951 M POL DIL SANRAFEL Categoria D 01.13.42.03
306 85 DAMBROSIO SANDRA 1967 F QUADRILATERO Categoria G 01.13.49.06
307 62 NOCCHI SIMONA 1976 F TEAM GRANAROLO Categoria F 01.13.49.78
308 229 MOSCATO ANDREA 1978 M GP I SSSIAN Categoria A 01.13.53.34
309 160 POZZATI ELISABETTA 1969 F UISP BOLOGNA Categoria F 01.14.04.30
310 161 DE LUCIA LAURA 1974 F 9.92 RUNNING Categoria F 01.14.04.65
311 344 QUARTIERI SIMONE 1988 M RUNCARD Categoria A 01.14.08.28
312 257 SCARCIELLO MASSIMO 1964 M POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria C 01.14.11.18
313 82 CRESCENZI STEFANIA 1964 F POD PONTELUNGO Categoria G 01.14.12.20
314 310 PIGNOTTI TIZIANA 1970 F GHINELLI Categoria F 01.14.12.96
315 278 MICHELINI SABRINA 1970 F POD PONTELUNGO Categoria F 01.14.13.34
316 371 GAMBERINI CARLO 1950 M POL PROGRESSO ASD Categoria D 01.14.23.03
317 250 MAHMOUD ISMAT 1947 M POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria D 01.14.27.25
318 27 CAMBARERI MARIA 1961 F ATL CALDERARA Categoria G 01.14.32.22
319 399 ZAGHI ALESSANDRA 1978 F POL QUADRILATERO Categoria E 01.14.51.59
320 144 MIELE MAURO 1966 M POL PROGRESSO ASD Categoria C 01.14.55.69
321 41 DAGA ANNALISA 1980 F ISOLARUN Categoria E 01.14.58.78
322 233 BONORA SIMONA 1971 F GP I SSSIAN Categoria F 01.15.03.72
323 312 GROSSI GIUSEPPE 1966 M NUOVA ATLETICA MOLINELLA Categoria C 01.15.22.31
324 120 VERATTI GIANCARLO 1960 M CORRIFERRARA Categoria C 01.15.28.94
325 44 CAZZOLA LUCIANO 1947 M POL DIL SANRAFEL Categoria D 01.15.43.84
326 296 ZANGRILLI GIOVANNA 1969 F POD PONTELUNGO Categoria F 01.15.50.18
327 378 ZIOTTI ELISA 1979 F SALCUS Categoria E 01.15.53.15
328 244 FERRARI MARIA 1971 F POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria F 01.15.57.47
329 101 GAMBERINI STEFANO 1969 M POL ZOLA SEZ ATLETICA Categoria B 01.16.08.34
330 121 VERONESI MARIASOLE 1971 F CORRIFERRARA Categoria F 01.16.20.62
331 129 TOMMASINI STEFANO 1975 M POL ZOLA SEZ ATLETICA Categoria B 01.16.32.62
332 28 CAROTENUTO RAFFAELE 1944 M ATL CALDERARA Categoria D 01.16.34.47
333 247 LA GATTA LUCIA 1961 F POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria G 01.16.44.97
334 261 XELLA LUCIA 1964 F POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria G 01.16.45.56
335 297 GUALANO PATRIZIA 1966 F ATL PADRE PIO Categoria G 01.16.46.20
336 46 EVANGELISTI LUISA 1955 F POL DIL SANRAFEL Categoria H 01.16.47.46
337 84 BREVEGLIERI CINZIA 1967 F QUADRILATERO Categoria G 01.16.55.18
338 307 MALAGUTI CHIARA 1965 F ATL MELITO Categoria G 01.16.55.84
339 301 CAVAZZA MARIO 1945 M AVIS SAN LAZZARO Categoria D 01.16.56.31
340 230 VENTURI ROBERTA 1973 F GP I SSSIAN Categoria F 01.16.57.81
341 328 LAMPRONTI MARCELLO 1974 M CORRIFERRARA Categoria B 01.16.58.31
342 234 SERAFINI ANDREA 1973 M GP I SSSIAN Categoria B 01.16.58.68
343 72 BASILE MARIA LAURA 1980 F POD PONTELUNGO Categoria E 01.17.01.40
344 258 SFORZA ALBERTO 1966 M POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria C 01.17.09.18
345 149 MACCHIAVELLI MAURIZIO 1962 M GP PROLOCO AVIS PIANORO Categoria C 01.17.10.78
346 254 RAMBALDI TIBERIO 1957 M POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria D 01.17.12.38
347 23 ANGELINI MIRCO 1977 M ATL CALDERARA Categoria B 01.17.18.30



348 102 GARAVAGLIA ALICE 1981 F POL ZOLA SEZ ATLETICA Categoria E 01.17.18.84
349 13 VENTURELLI MARCO 1969 M GNARRO JET MATTEI Categoria B 01.17.19.84
350 245 GNUDI CLAUDIA 1961 F POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria G 01.01.29.22
351 251 MAZZUCATO ROSSELLA 1960 F POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria G 01.17.29.72
352 263 DEMARIA ALESSANDRA 1964 F POD PONTELUNGO Categoria G 01.17.32.31
353 281 PANTALEO GIACOMO 1963 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria C 01.17.34.78
354 317 BROMBIN COSETTA 1976 F CORRIFERRARA Categoria F 01.17.38.60
355 177 MARVASI GRAZIELLA 1973 F LOLLIAUTOSPORTCLUB Categoria F 01.17.38.68
356 354 CAMPANINI ORESTE 1949 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria D 01.17.54.30
357 271 GIRONI MARA 1954 F POD PONTELUNGO Categoria H 01.17.56.84
358 368 PUTTINI UMBERTO 1967 M POD PERSICETANA Categoria C 01.17.58.34
359 193 PIGNATIELLO INCORONATA 1956 F ACQUADELA Categoria H 01.18.00.34
360 256 RIGHI NADIA 1961 F POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria G 01.18.11.44
361 78 BURATTI ELISA 1970 F POD PONTELUNGO Categoria F 01.18.22.28
362 176 MALINI STEFANO 1961 M LOLLIAUTOSPORTCLUB Categoria C 01.18.50.62
363 173 FORTUNATO MICHELE 1964 M LOLLIAUTOSPORTCLUB Categoria C 01.18.57.66
364 283 PENNESI CAMILLA 1976 F POD PONTELUNGO Categoria F 01.19.18.60
365 207 MAGAGNOLI LUCA 1971 M ATL CASTENASO Categoria B 01.19.24.91
366 236 ADALIO MAURO 1959 M POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria C 01.19.57.47
367 106 CAVINA TIZIANA 1971 F POD OZZANESE Categoria F 01.20.01.41
368 255 RAVAGLIA GIANNI 1944 M POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria D 01.20.07.66
369 22 AMATRUDA VINCENZO 1963 M ATL CALDERARA Categoria C 01.20.24.94
370 267 GHEDINI NADIA 1953 F POD PONTELUNGO Categoria H 01.20.43.66
371 352 SCARAMELLA MARIA 1969 F RUNCARD Categoria F 01.21.11.59
372 32 JANNOLO ROCCO 1951 M ATL CALDERARA Categoria D 01.21.23.15
373 262 ZANELLI ELENA 1966 F POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria G 01.21.31.09
374 260 STANZANI LAURA 1971 F POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria F 01.21.32.09
375 69 ZAMBONELLI ALESSANDRA 1957 F TEAM GRANAROLO Categoria H 01.22.42.97
376 140 POPOLO NICOLA 1945 M AVIS CASALECCHIO Categoria D 01.23.37.28
377 95 VENTURINI LORENZA 1957 F VICTORIA SANT'AGATA Categoria H 01.23.41.03
378 86 FEI STEFANIA 1968 F QUADRILATERO Categoria F 01.24.00.97
379 63 PANCALDI SANDRA 1963 F TEAM GRANAROLO Categoria G 01.24.20.15
380 246 GRAMEGNA ANGELO 1948 M POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria D 01.24.45.38
381 334 POZZATI CECILIA 1989 F CORRIFERRARA Categoria E 01.25.22.78
382 327 KOLODYAZHNAYA NADIA 1985 F CORRIFERRARA Categoria E 01.25.31.59
383 152 CODA LOREDANA 1969 F CUS CAMERINO ASD Categoria F 01.28.52.69
384 174 GIORDANI FLAVIO 1953 M LOLLIAUTOSPORTCLUB Categoria D 01.31.11.81
385 30 GAZZONI GIANLUCA 1972 M ATL CALDERARA Categoria B 01.37.15.50
386 119 DEGLI ESPOSTI PATRIZIA 1957 F PASSO CAPPONI Categoria H 01.40.42.34
387 163 FLAMINI LORENZO 1979 M PASSO CAPPONI Categoria A 01.40.42.78
388 185 STEFANELLI ARTURO 1945 M LOLLIAUTOSPORTCLUB Categoria D 01.43.51.91
389 309 VILLANI LINDA 1977 F CINQUE CERCHI Categoria F 01.45.10.72
390 265 GABRIELLI ALBERTO 1938 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria D 01.48.36.15

CLASSIFICA FEMMINILE

pett Cognome Nome anno Societa' Categoria Tempo
1 2 MORLINI ISABELLA 1971 F ATLETICA REGGIO Categoria F 00.53.59.78
2 386 FERRABOSCHI DANIELA 1974 F ATL CASONI NOCETO Categoria F 00.54.08.78
3 286 RAVELLI FRANCESCA 1979 F POD PONTELUNGO Categoria E 00.57.42.00
4 3 DIAMANTI OKSANA 1983 F BLIZZARD Categoria E 00.59.14.24
5 24 BARCHETTI MONICA 1968 F ATL CALDERARA Categoria F 01.00.21.43
6 398 GRANA FRANCESCA 1987 F POD PONTELUNGO Categoria E 01.00.51.62
7 42 BETTINI ELISA 1972 F POL DIL SANRAFEL Categoria F 01.00.56.12
8 35 MONTEBUGNOLI SILVIA 1967 F ATL CALDERARA Categoria G 01.01.00.28
9 128 POLETTI PAOLA 1976 F POL ZOLA SEZ ATLETICA Categoria F 01.01.02.15

10 57 BARATTA IRENE 1990 F TEAM GRANAROLO Categoria E 01.01.05.75
11 156 VENTURI GIORGIA 1984 F POD OZZANESE Categoria E 01.01.54.66



12 168 LUCCHI SILVIA 1972 F GS GABBI Categoria F 01.02.04.72
13 364 SIGARINI ILARIA 1974 F 330 RUNNING Categoria F 01.03.03.60
14 325 GUERRATO ELENA 1988 F CORRIFERRARA Categoria E 01.03.13.09
15 320 CHERUBINI CLAUDIA 1980 F CORRIFERRARA Categoria E 01.04.07.91
16 189 TEMPORINI ELISA 1978 F ACQUADELA Categoria E 01.04.28.84
17 151 BONACCORSI SAMANTA 1974 F GS GABBI Categoria F 01.04.45.00
18 393 ALBERTINI ROSANNA 1974 F CORRIFERRARA Categoria F 01.04.58.41
19 96 MARCHESI ILARIA 1971 F VICTORIA SANT'AGATA Categoria F 01.05.10.38
20 191 PASSERINI PATRIZIA 1962 F ACQUADELA Categoria G 01.05.23.69
21 295 ZACCANTI IRENE 1989 F POD PONTELUNGO Categoria E 01.05.37.84
22 9 QUAQUARELLI GIULIA 1989 F GNARRO JET MATTEI Categoria E 01.05.47.40
23 93 CREMONINI MANUELA 1967 F VICTORIA SANT'AGATA Categoria G 01.06.03.78
24 226 CASTELLI ELISA 1976 F GP I SSSIAN Categoria F 01.06.08.66
25 252 MOTETTI PAOLA 1975 F POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria F 01.06.51.88
26 373 SCABBIA ROBERTA 1972 F ATL BONDENO Categoria F 01.07.09.43
27 79 BURCIU MARIANA 1981 F POD PONTELUNGO Categoria E 01.07.12.44
28 222 GRIMAUDO ALICE 1984 F GP I SSSIAN Categoria E 01.08.03.94
29 21 TEDESCO MARILIDA 1969 F POL CENTESE Categoria F 01.08.10.44
30 146 VENTURI VALENTINA 1984 F POL PROGRESSO ASD Categoria E 01.08.12.30
31 192 DI FALCO ANTONELLA 1961 F ACQUADELA Categoria G 01.08.21.41
32 190 GHINI FABIANA 1973 F ACQUADELA Categoria F 01.08.24.47
33 40 WIZA BARBARA 1960 F ATL CALDERARA Categoria G 01.08.36.66
34 77 BUCUR LAURA ELENA 1980 F POD PONTELUNGO Categoria E 01.08.46.31
35 332 PANTALEONI PAOLA 1965 F CORRIFERRARA Categoria G 01.08.48.62
36 158 KRASNOVA SVITLANA 1975 F GP I CAGNON Categoria F 01.08.57.88
37 280 PANSARDI LUCIA 1979 F POD PONTELUNGO Categoria E 01.09.26.31
38 279 OPISSO VALENTINA 1974 F POD PONTELUNGO Categoria F 01.09.29.15
39 215 FESTI GIOVANNA 1958 F GP I SSSIAN Categoria G 01.09.40.72
40 175 LAMBERTINI PAOLA 1957 F LOLLIAUTOSPORTCLUB Categoria H 01.09.44.69
41 316 BROCCHIERI ROSSELLA 1982 F CORRIFERRARA Categoria E 01.10.21.31
42 20 MANES FILOMENA 1970 F POL CENTESE Categoria F 01.10.26.91
43 224 BONZI ILARIA 1973 F GP I SSSIAN Categoria F 01.10.36.00
44 329 MARANGONI EMANUELA 1967 F CORRIFERRARA Categoria G 01.10.53.31
45 83 PETRUZZELLI ILARIA 1981 F ACQUADELA Categoria E 01.10.59.15
46 109 MAGNOLO GRAZIA CARLA 1976 F POD OZZANESE Categoria F 01.11.05.66
47 194 PAGLIUCA DONATA 1955 F ACQUADELA Categoria H 01.11.54.47
48 289 STEFANELLI ELISABETTA 1965 F POD PONTELUNGO Categoria G 01.12.07.84
49 37 SCARSETTO ORNELLA 1961 F ATL CALDERARA Categoria G 01.12.32.15
50 187 VUILLEMENOT NADEGE 1973 F LOLLIAUTOSPORTCLUB Categoria F 01.12.36.62
51 59 BORSARI CLARA 1956 F TEAM GRANAROLO Categoria H 01.12.37.72
52 87 FERRARI ELEONORA 1970 F QUADRILATERO Categoria F 01.13.00.00
53 396 IUSICO LUDMILA 1969 F CORRIFERRARA Categoria F 01.13.19.90
54 214 SOLMI MICHELA 1973 F GP I SSSIAN Categoria F 01.13.39.88
55 85 DAMBROSIO SANDRA 1967 F QUADRILATERO Categoria G 01.13.49.06
56 62 NOCCHI SIMONA 1976 F TEAM GRANAROLO Categoria F 01.13.49.78
57 160 POZZATI ELISABETTA 1969 F UISP BOLOGNA Categoria F 01.14.04.30
58 161 DE LUCIA LAURA 1974 F 9.92 RUNNING Categoria F 01.14.04.65
59 82 CRESCENZI STEFANIA 1964 F POD PONTELUNGO Categoria G 01.14.12.20
60 310 PIGNOTTI TIZIANA 1970 F GHINELLI Categoria F 01.14.12.96
61 278 MICHELINI SABRINA 1970 F POD PONTELUNGO Categoria F 01.14.13.34
62 27 CAMBARERI MARIA 1961 F ATL CALDERARA Categoria G 01.14.32.22
63 399 ZAGHI ALESSANDRA 1978 F POL QUADRILATERO Categoria E 01.14.51.59
64 41 DAGA ANNALISA 1980 F ISOLARUN Categoria E 01.14.58.78
65 233 BONORA SIMONA 1971 F GP I SSSIAN Categoria F 01.15.03.72
66 296 ZANGRILLI GIOVANNA 1969 F POD PONTELUNGO Categoria F 01.15.50.18
67 378 ZIOTTI ELISA 1979 F SALCUS Categoria E 01.15.53.15
68 244 FERRARI MARIA 1971 F POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria F 01.15.57.47
69 121 VERONESI MARIASOLE 1971 F CORRIFERRARA Categoria F 01.16.20.62
70 247 LA GATTA LUCIA 1961 F POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria G 01.16.44.97



71 261 XELLA LUCIA 1964 F POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria G 01.16.45.56
72 297 GUALANO PATRIZIA 1966 F ATL PADRE PIO Categoria G 01.16.46.20
73 46 EVANGELISTI LUISA 1955 F POL DIL SANRAFEL Categoria H 01.16.47.46
74 84 BREVEGLIERI CINZIA 1967 F QUADRILATERO Categoria G 01.16.55.18
75 307 MALAGUTI CHIARA 1965 F ATL MELITO Categoria G 01.16.55.84
76 230 VENTURI ROBERTA 1973 F GP I SSSIAN Categoria F 01.16.57.81
77 72 BASILE MARIA LAURA 1980 F POD PONTELUNGO Categoria E 01.17.01.40
78 102 GARAVAGLIA ALICE 1981 F POL ZOLA SEZ ATLETICA Categoria E 01.17.18.84
79 245 GNUDI CLAUDIA 1961 F POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria G 01.01.29.22
80 251 MAZZUCATO ROSSELLA 1960 F POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria G 01.17.29.72
81 263 DEMARIA ALESSANDRA 1964 F POD PONTELUNGO Categoria G 01.17.32.31
82 317 BROMBIN COSETTA 1976 F CORRIFERRARA Categoria F 01.17.38.60
83 177 MARVASI GRAZIELLA 1973 F LOLLIAUTOSPORTCLUB Categoria F 01.17.38.68
84 271 GIRONI MARA 1954 F POD PONTELUNGO Categoria H 01.17.56.84
85 193 PIGNATIELLO INCORONATA 1956 F ACQUADELA Categoria H 01.18.00.34
86 256 RIGHI NADIA 1961 F POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria G 01.18.11.44
87 78 BURATTI ELISA 1970 F POD PONTELUNGO Categoria F 01.18.22.28
88 283 PENNESI CAMILLA 1976 F POD PONTELUNGO Categoria F 01.19.18.60
89 106 CAVINA TIZIANA 1971 F POD OZZANESE Categoria F 01.20.01.41
90 267 GHEDINI NADIA 1953 F POD PONTELUNGO Categoria H 01.20.43.66
91 352 SCARAMELLA MARIA 1969 F RUNCARD Categoria F 01.21.11.59
92 262 ZANELLI ELENA 1966 F POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria G 01.21.31.09
93 260 STANZANI LAURA 1971 F POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria F 01.21.32.09
94 69 ZAMBONELLI ALESSANDRA 1957 F TEAM GRANAROLO Categoria H 01.22.42.97
95 95 VENTURINI LORENZA 1957 F VICTORIA SANT'AGATA Categoria H 01.23.41.03
96 86 FEI STEFANIA 1968 F QUADRILATERO Categoria F 01.24.00.97
97 63 PANCALDI SANDRA 1963 F TEAM GRANAROLO Categoria G 01.24.20.15
98 334 POZZATI CECILIA 1989 F CORRIFERRARA Categoria E 01.25.22.78
99 327 KOLODYAZHNAYA NADIA 1985 F CORRIFERRARA Categoria E 01.25.31.59
100 152 CODA LOREDANA 1969 F CUS CAMERINO ASD Categoria F 01.28.52.69
101 119 DEGLI ESPOSTI PATRIZIA 1957 F PASSO CAPPONI Categoria H 01.40.42.34
102 309 VILLANI LINDA 1977 F CINQUE CERCHI Categoria F 01.45.10.72

CATEGORIA A
pett Cognome Nome anno Societa' Categoria Tempo

1 199 MANDI MATTEO 1987 M ATL CASTENASO Categoria A 00.49.05.31
2 342 VASKOVNIUK OLEKSANDR 1985 M CORRIFERRARA Categoria A 00.49.30.18
3 107 COLGAN DAVIDE 1981 M POD OZZANESE Categoria A 00.49.44.72
4 80 BURCIU SERGIU 1980 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria A 00.51.36.75
5 131 CAGNANI LUCA 1979 M TOSCO ROMAGNOLA Categoria A 00.52.24.78
6 337 ROSATI ANDREA 1985 M CORRIFERRARA Categoria A 00.53.41.00
7 319 CAVALLINI CRISTIANO 1978 M CORRIFERRARA Categoria A 00.53.51.59
8 348 PEPE VINCENZO 1982 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria A 00.54.27.47
9 39 VENEZIA ANDREA 1978 M ATL CALDERARA Categoria A 00.55.26.38

10 200 BISON ENRICO 1986 M ATL CASTENASO Categoria A 00.55.56.00
11 367 FINI STEFANO 1981 M SPARTANS Categoria A 00.56.08.15
12 321 CORA' MASSIMO 1981 M CORRIFERRARA Categoria A 00.56.31.66
13 73 BELLONI LUCA 1985 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria A 00.56.40.28
14 403 MORRA CARMINE 1983 M RUNCARD Categoria A 00.57.45.81
15 347 MARCHESINI STEFANO 1995 M POL CENTESE Categoria A 00.58.17.84
16 264 D'INGIULLO FRANCESCO 1985 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria A 00.58.20.81
17 201 DI CARLO LEO 1981 M ATL CASTENASO Categoria A 00.58.28.91
18 202 LI VOLSI ROBERTO 1980 M ATL CASTENASO Categoria A 00.58.29.40
19 103 ARMAROLI PAOLO 1978 M POL ZOLA SEZ ATLETICA Categoria A 00.58.43.66
20 225 BRUNELLI MATTEO 1990 M GP I SSSIAN Categoria A 00.58.47.53
21 124 CAPASSO VINCENZO 1979 M POL CIRCOLO DOZZA Categoria A 00.58.51.84
22 338 ROSATI MATTIA 1980 M CORRIFERRARA Categoria A 00.59.10.15
23 243 DI SCIPIO VALERIO 1978 M POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria A 00.59.12.41



24 324 GIANANTONI MARCO 1981 M CORRIFERRARA Categoria A 00.59.38.03
25 376 MINNETTA LORENZO 1979 M SALCUS Categoria A 00.59.52.53
26 323 FURINI SIMONE 1979 M CORRIFERRARA Categoria A 01.00.46.31
27 10 REITANO ALFIO 1979 M GNARRO JET MATTEI Categoria A 01.00.58.75
28 401 GRANDI ALESSANDRO 1991 M GS LAMONE Categoria A 01.01.38.43
29 313 AVANZI MARCO 1983 M CORRIFERRARA Categoria A 01.01.39.08
30 370 MAZZETTO MARCO 1982 M POL ZOLA Categoria A 01.02.20.25
31 70 ARGAZZI MIRKO 1981 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria A 01.02.28.44
32 196 MAGAROTTO MATTEO 1979 M ACQUADELA Categoria A 01.02.34.68
33 282 PANZERA GIANLUCA 1982 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria A 01.02.49.40
34 31 GIORDANI ALESSANDRO 1983 M ATL CALDERARA Categoria A 01.03.03.93
35 242 DALLA TORRE DENNIS 1983 M POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria A 01.03.42.15
36 228 TORCHIA FEDERICO 1984 M GP I SSSIAN Categoria A 01.04.44.00
37 97 GERSON BRIAN 1978 M POL ZOLA SEZ ATLETICA Categoria A 01.04.52.06
38 98 ACCORSI ALESSANDRO 1979 M ASD TEAM SPARTANS Categoria A 01.04.52.50
39 362 BONFIGLIOLI GIANFRANCO 1984 M ACQUADELA Categoria A 01.04.56.21
40 231 MARZADORI ANDREA 1982 M GP I SSSIAN Categoria A 01.05.28.58
41 220 MONTANARI NICOLA 1980 M GP I SSSIAN Categoria A 01.05.31.52
42 395 RINALDI MATTEO PIO 1986 M CORRIFERRARA Categoria A 01.05.43.84
43 204 VALENTINI ANDREA 1979 M ATL CASTENASO Categoria A 01.07.08.53
44 155 POZAMANTIR JEVGENIJ 1989 M PASSO CAPPONI Categoria A 01.09.02.41
45 171 CAVAZZONI ENRICO 1980 M LOLLIAUTOSPORTCLUB Categoria A 01.10.25.21
46 235 CATTABRIGA LUCA 1983 M GP I SSSIAN Categoria A 01.11.21.15
47 114 SIGNORIELLO GIANNI 1978 M POD OZZANESE Categoria A 01.12.42.09
48 216 NALLI ALEX 1979 M GP I SSSIAN Categoria A 01.12.56.53
49 229 MOSCATO ANDREA 1978 M GP I SSSIAN Categoria A 01.13.53.34
50 344 QUARTIERI SIMONE 1988 M RUNCARD Categoria A 01.14.08.28
51 163 FLAMINI LORENZO 1979 M PASSO CAPPONI Categoria A 01.40.42.78

CATEGORIA B
pett Cognome Nome anno Societa' Categoria Tempo

1 1 KARIM ABDERRAHIM 1974 M TRC TRAVERSETOLO Categoria B 00.47.43.56
2 75 BONVENTO ALBERTO 1970 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria B 00.50.56.12
3 387 SORIANI FEDERICO 1974 M ASD POL QUADRILATERO Categoria B 00.51.16.12
4 345 POGGI FABIO 1977 M SAN VITO ASD Categoria B 00.52.01.62
5 99 CATERINO MAURIZIO 1973 M CIRCOLO RAVONE Categoria B 00.52.05.94
6 127 CORTESE MARCELLO 1971 M POL CIRCOLO DOZZA Categoria B 00.52.21.41
7 359 CASARI GIULIANO 1974 M GS GABBI Categoria B 00.53.00.47
8 135 BAMMACARO LUIGI 1970 M POL ZOLA SEZ ATLETICA Categoria B 00.53.56.97
9 165 CALORI SANDRO 1968 M POL ZOLA SEZ ATLETICA Categoria B 00.54.26.18

10 100 TESTA NELLO 1969 M CIRCOLO RAVONE Categoria B 00.54.35.15
11 6 GRECO ANTONIO 1975 M GNARRO JET MATTEI Categoria B 00.54.45.18
12 195 MARIOTTI CRISTIAN 1976 M ACQUADELA Categoria B 00.55.12.94
13 118 GRANDI ENRICO 1974 M PASSO CAPPONI Categoria B 00.55.21.22
14 390 COFFRINI MARCO 1970 M ASD MINERVA Categoria B 00.55.23.41
15 383 COLUCCI GIOVANNI 1975 M ATL IMOLA SACMI AVIS Categoria B 00.55.49.15
16 197 LOLLI ROBERTO 1975 M ACQUADELA Categoria B 00.55.50.06
17 385 GIORDANI ALESSIO 1976 M FRANCESCO FRANCIA Categoria B 00.55.51.12
18 206 BONAZZI MAURO 1972 M ATL CASTENASO Categoria B 00.55.59.97
19 392 TUFFANELLI MICHELE 1971 M CORRIFERRARA Categoria B 00.56.03.31
20 205 FERRI MASSIMO 1975 M ATL CASTENASO Categoria B 00.56.05.22
21 318 CALLEGARI PAOLO 1977 M CORRIFERRARA Categoria B 00.56.17.52
22 274 IADARESTA MARIO 1975 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria B 00.56.34.22
23 74 BENCIVENNI LUCA 1971 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria B 00.56.40.96
24 227 CAFFARINI MARCO 1976 M GP I SSSIAN Categoria B 00.56.41.50
25 277 LUCENTE VITTORIO 1977 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria B 00.56.42.00
26 266 GERVASI FRANCESCO 1975 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria B 00.57.45.03
27 394 TIVONI MANUEL 1973 M TRIBO Categoria B 00.57.50.56



28 253 OGNIBENE FABRIZIO 1976 M POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria B 00.57.51.65
29 141 BENGHI DANILO 1971 M POL PROGRESSO ASD Categoria B 00.58.08.15
30 132 VESPASIANO SIMONE 1976 M HAPPY RUNNER CLUB Categoria B 00.58.52.24
31 299 ZANNI SILVESTRO 1972 M UISP MODENA Categoria B 00.59.05.91
32 339 SANSONI DIEGO 1974 M CORRIFERRARA Categoria B 00.59.12.87
33 335 PRESTI GIUSEPPE 1971 M CORRIFERRARA Categoria B 00.59.19.44
34 374 PIGNATTI DAVIDE 1974 M ATL BONDENO Categoria B 00.59.28.88
35 33 LEBRANO FRANCESCO 1977 M ATL CALDERARA Categoria B 00.59.30.62
36 290 TADDE' MARCO 1971 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria B 00.59.33.15
37 288 STANGHELLINI MATTEO 1977 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria B 00.59.35.25
38 134 GUARNERI MATTEO 1976 M RUNNERS BERGAMO Categoria B 01.00.02.09
39 353 MORISI ENRICO 1973 M POL ZOLA SEZ ATLETICA Categoria B 01.00.03.59
40 293 VIVARELLI FEDERICO 1976 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria B 01.00.15.15
41 178 MASTROGIOVANNI GIUSEPPE FABIO 1969 M LOLLIAUTOSPORTCLUB Categoria B 01.00.15.81
42 67 TRAMONTANO MASSIMO 1972 M TEAM GRANAROLO Categoria B 01.00.18.69
43 219 BOTTER ENRICO 1968 M ATL MELITO Categoria B 01.00.29.56
44 311 SCANDALE CARMINE 1972 M GHINELLI Categoria B 01.00.44.59
45 111 NOBILI ALESSANDRO 1973 M POD OZZANESE Categoria B 01.00.49.12
46 351 PES GIAN MICHELE 1973 M CSI CASALECCHIO Categoria B 01.00.52.91
47 138 BASILI GIOVANNI 1968 M UISP BOLOGNA Categoria B 01.00.59.37
48 381 GASPERINI MORENO 1974 M POL ZOLA Categoria B 01.01.08.03
49 15 ZIRUOLO GIANLUCA 1969 M GNARRO JET MATTEI Categoria B 01.01.17.69
50 400 COSTA ANDREA 1971 M ATL BONDENO Categoria B 01.01.35.12
51 123 NOTARO FRANCESCO 1972 M POL CIRCOLO DOZZA Categoria B 01.01.37.78
52 139 ZEDDA FRANCO 1970 M POL CASTELFRANCO EMILIA Categoria B 01.01.50.88
53 377 FAVA ROBERTO 1974 M SALCUS Categoria B 01.02.00.75
54 113 ROMAGNOLI ALAN 1974 M POD OZZANESE Categoria B 01.02.21.34
55 340 SCABBIA DANIELE 1972 M CORRIFERRARA Categoria B 01.02.33.84
56 314 BIGONI MASSIMILIANO 1971 M CORRIFERRARA Categoria B 01.02.38.72
57 208 RUGGI RENZO 1969 M ATL CASTENASO Categoria B 01.02.47.12
58 223 MAZZANTI MANUEL 1973 M GP I SSSIAN Categoria B 01.02.57.59
59 322 FARDELLA ALESSANDRO 1972 M CORRIFERRARA Categoria B 01.03.15.50
60 315 BOSSIO GIUSEPPE 1977 M CORRIFERRARA Categoria B 01.03.16.15
61 380 ZARRI CLAUDIO 1973 M CIRCOLO GHINELLI Categoria B 01.03.18.50
62 308 DI IORIO VITTORIO 1977 M BASE RUNNING Categoria B 01.03.20.28
63 7 PANARIELLO ANIELLO 1969 M GNARRO JET MATTEI Categoria B 01.03.23.03
64 142 CAPPANNELLI ALESSANDRO 1971 M POL PROGRESSO ASD Categoria B 01.03.59.88
65 382 SCHETTINO ROSARIO 1971 M LIBERO Categoria B 01.04.08.62
66 12 VENTURA MARCO 1973 M GNARRO JET MATTEI Categoria B 01.04.18.44
67 333 PARTEL PAOLO 1971 M CORRIFERRARA Categoria B 01.04.21.87
68 331 PAGANELLI STEFANO 1974 M CORRIFERRARA Categoria B 01.04.24.94
69 369 FABBRI MIRCO 1977 M ATL MELITO Categoria B 01.04.37.06
70 241 CONTINI CLAUDIO 1974 M POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria B 01.04.47.25
71 71 BARBIERI ALBERTO 1972 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria B 01.04.49.50
72 404 BELLETTI MASSIMO 1971 M RUNCARD Categoria B 01.05.01.93
73 302 DE LUCA SERGIO 1968 M AVIS SAN LAZZARO Categoria B 01.05.06.72
74 52 PAOLINELLI ALBERTO 1969 M POL DIL SANRAFEL Categoria B 01.05.11.50
75 90 MARCHESI FABIO 1969 M QUADRILATERO Categoria B 01.05.24.40
76 137 TRIVISONNO FABIO 1973 M POL ZOLA SEZ ATLETICA Categoria B 01.05.24.90
77 397 MONTUORI DAVIDE 1970 M LIBERO Categoria B 01.05.27.59
78 343 MARINARO GIOVANNI 1977 M LUMEGALTORENO Categoria B 01.05.38.65
79 166 CERVELLATI MICHELE 1972 M RUNCARD Categoria B 01.05.44.46
80 365 GAMBERINI MAURO 1976 M SPARTANS Categoria B 01.05.44.87
81 76 BRINI FEDERICO 1973 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria B 01.05.57.59
82 217 ZACCARELLI VALERIO 1971 M GP I SSSIAN Categoria B 01.06.11.41
83 150 POLI ALESSANDRO 1974 M GP PROLOCO AVIS PIANORO Categoria B 01.06.32.31
84 237 ARCANGELI MATTEO 1968 M POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria B 01.06.53.31
85 239 BLASI FLAVIO 1972 M POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria B 01.06.57.03
86 53 PONDRELLI DANIELE 1969 M POL DIL SANRAFEL Categoria B 01.07.04.78



87 218 BUZZONI MIRKO 1968 M GP I SSSIAN Categoria B 01.07.06.72
88 232 BUTTINI MASSIMO 1969 M GP I SSSIAN Categoria B 01.07.16.81
89 326 INTERNO' NICOLA 1977 M CORRIFERRARA Categoria B 01.07.44.72
90 110 MAZZOTTA LUIGI 1968 M POD OZZANESE Categoria B 01.07.45.56
91 287 SANTAMARIA FABIO 1975 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria B 01.07.48.28
92 402 GABRIELLI MARCELLO 1972 M SAN RAFAEL Categoria B 01.07.51.81
93 117 TOMAINO VALERIO 1977 M PASSO CAPPONI Categoria B 01.08.05.31
94 88 BARALDI MIRKO 1972 M QUADRILATERO Categoria B 01.08.07.00
95 259 SINISI ANTONIO 1975 M POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria B 01.09.09.34
96 248 LANDI FABRIZIO 1970 M POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria B 01.10.10.84
97 154 GALLI MARCO 1974 M RUNCARD Categoria B 01.10.46.97
98 16 FUGHELLI STEFANO 1973 M CINQUE CERCHI Categoria B 01.10.59.84
99 64 PITAGORA MASSIMO 1974 M TEAM GRANAROLO Categoria B 01.11.26.66
100 145 PROCOPIO LEONARDO 1970 M POL PROGRESSO ASD Categoria B 01.11.27.91
101 60 GHILLANI MARCO 1974 M TEAM GRANAROLO Categoria B 01.11.51.15
102 18 MORISI ALESSANDRO 1968 M POL CENTESE Categoria B 01.11.52.56
103 130 MASTROCOLA NICOLA 1971 M UISP BOLOGNA Categoria B 01.12.00.84
104 61 LA GANGA ANDREA 1976 M TEAM GRANAROLO Categoria B 01.12.38.37
105 157 BOVI ERVE' 1976 M UISP BOLOGNA Categoria B 01.12.52.09
106 101 GAMBERINI STEFANO 1969 M POL ZOLA SEZ ATLETICA Categoria B 01.16.08.34
107 129 TOMMASINI STEFANO 1975 M POL ZOLA SEZ ATLETICA Categoria B 01.16.32.62
108 328 LAMPRONTI MARCELLO 1974 M CORRIFERRARA Categoria B 01.16.58.31
109 234 SERAFINI ANDREA 1973 M GP I SSSIAN Categoria B 01.16.58.68
110 23 ANGELINI MIRCO 1977 M ATL CALDERARA Categoria B 01.17.18.30
111 13 VENTURELLI MARCO 1969 M GNARRO JET MATTEI Categoria B 01.17.19.84
112 207 MAGAGNOLI LUCA 1971 M ATL CASTENASO Categoria B 01.19.24.91
113 30 GAZZONI GIANLUCA 1972 M ATL CALDERARA Categoria B 01.37.15.50

CATEGORIA C
pett Cognome Nome anno Societa' Categoria Tempo

1 389 GRENZI ALESSANDRO 1966 M CORRIFERRARA Categoria C 00.54.20.66
2 4 BABBINI CLAUDIO 1966 M GNARRO JET MATTEI Categoria C 00.54.47.18
3 285 RAPEZZI ETTORE 1967 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria C 00.54.48.00
4 26 BONTADINI SANDRO 1966 M ATL CALDERARA Categoria C 00.54.59.12
5 164 CAVAZZUTI PAOLO 1965 M POD FORMIGINESE Categoria C 00.55.25.12
6 184 POLI MARCO 1966 M LOLLIAUTOSPORTCLUB Categoria C 00.55.30.25
7 240 BOVINA MICHELE 1964 M POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria C 00.55.39.15
8 384 PLAZZOTTA DINO 1958 M ATL IMOLA SACMI AVIS Categoria C 00.55.42.09
9 14 ZANELLI STEFANO 1964 M GNARRO JET MATTEI Categoria C 00.55.46.41

10 358 NANETTI GIANNI 1963 M TRAIN ROMAGNA Categoria C 00.56.16.62
11 249 LODI ALBERTO 1964 M POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria C 00.56.22.47
12 268 GHINI DANIELE 1966 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria C 00.56.39.34
13 169 APRUZZESE ANTONIO 1961 M LOLLIAUTOSPORTCLUB Categoria C 00.56.55.31
14 56 BARATTA CLAUDIO 1961 M TEAM GRANAROLO Categoria C 00.57.29.66
15 89 BONAZZI STEFANO 1961 M QUADRILATERO Categoria C 00.57.46.52
16 94 CASTELLI GIORDANO 1962 M VICTORIA SANT'AGATA Categoria C 00.57.49.03
17 34 MANFREDINI DANILO 1960 M ATL CALDERARA Categoria C 00.58.12.72
18 269 GOVONI FABRIZIO 1962 M POL CENTESE Categoria C 00.58.23.72
19 346 PATELLI ROBERTO 1961 M UISP BOLOGNA Categoria C 00.58.32.00
20 5 BABBINI MARCO 1964 M GNARRO JET MATTEI Categoria C 00.58.42.44
21 209 BACCOLINI CARLO 1966 M ATL CASTENASO Categoria C 00.58.59.41
22 8 PASTORE PIETRO 1962 M GNARRO JET MATTEI Categoria C 00.59.15.31
23 298 D'ALESSANDRO BENEDETTO ALBERTO 1963 M ATL PADRE PIO Categoria C 00.59.46.81
24 330 NEGRI UGO 1964 M CORRIFERRARA Categoria C 00.59.50.69
25 81 CORIGLIANO ANTONIO 1959 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria C 01.00.10.34
26 303 MONCON MASSIMO 1966 M AVIS SAN LAZZARO Categoria C 01.00.13.84
27 363 ARBUSTI NICOLA 1964 M POL ZOLA Categoria C 01.00.26.94
28 305 PREITE COSTANTINO 1966 M AVIS SAN LAZZARO Categoria C 01.00.40.72



29 304 OLIVIERI LUCA 1967 M AVIS SAN LAZZARO Categoria C 01.01.02.90
30 105 BOLLINI ANDREA 1962 M POD OZZANESE Categoria C 01.01.23.81
31 379 GIANNI RICCARDO 1967 M PONTELUNGO Categoria C 01.01.29.50
32 349 RESTANI MASSIMO 1958 M GS GABBI Categoria C 01.02.02.90
33 210 LAZZARI ARIO 1959 M ATL CASTENASO Categoria C 01.02.26.25
34 294 VOLTA GIANNI 1967 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria C 01.02.31.78
35 104 BAZZANI MARCO 1963 M POL ZOLA SEZ ATLETICA Categoria C 01.02.48.09
36 54 RITOSSA CLAUDIO 1966 M POL DIL SANRAFEL Categoria C 01.03.43.84
37 186 TODISCO GIUSEPPE 1967 M LOLLIAUTOSPORTCLUB Categoria C 01.04.03.62
38 181 PELLEGRINI FABRIZIO 1961 M LOLLIAUTOSPORTCLUB Categoria C 01.04.35.66
39 19 NANETTI SILVIO 1963 M POL CENTESE Categoria C 01.04.41.59
40 172 D'AGOSTINO STEFANO 1961 M LOLLIAUTOSPORTCLUB Categoria C 01.04.54.28
41 65 PIOMBI LUCA 1964 M TEAM GRANAROLO Categoria C 01.05.01.38
42 91 MASSARENTI LAURO 1965 M QUADRILATERO Categoria C 01.05.17.15
43 125 MINARELLI MAURIZIO 1960 M POL CIRCOLO DOZZA Categoria C 01.05.18.41
44 357 TOLOMELLI PIERO 1967 M AVIS SAN LAZZARO Categoria C 01.05.21.66
45 170 BARBIERI ROBERTO 1960 M LOLLIAUTOSPORTCLUB Categoria C 01.05.41.22
46 272 GRILLI FRANCO 1965 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria C 01.06.00.28
47 167 RAMBALDI WALTER 1961 M CAI MARONE Categoria C 01.06.05.75
48 126 MOLINELLI PIETRO 1961 M POL CIRCOLO DOZZA Categoria C 01.06.09.97
49 276 LODOVISI STEFANO 1959 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria C 01.06.46.06
50 284 PREDIERI ALBERTO 1958 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria C 01.07.22.28
51 366 CHIARI FABIO 1965 M LIBERO Categoria C 01.07.59.47
52 143 CEVENINI SANDRO 1964 M POL PROGRESSO ASD Categoria C 01.08.13.41
53 38 SOLDATI FABRIZIO 1960 M ATL CALDERARA Categoria C 01.08.19.66
54 213 BANDIERA NICOLA 1966 M GP I SSSIAN Categoria C 01.08.37.72
55 55 TONI WILLIAM 1963 M POL DIL SANRAFEL Categoria C 01.09.11.18
56 25 BENVENUTI STEFANO 1963 M ATL CALDERARA Categoria C 01.09.20.47
57 45 CESARI MARCO 1964 M POL DIL SANRAFEL Categoria C 01.10.00.84
58 355 LAMACCHIA LUCIANO 1966 M RUNCARD Categoria C 01.10.08.50
59 162 DELL'OLIO VITO 1965 M PASSO CAPPONI Categoria C 01.10.09.59
60 391 FRANCESCHINI MICHELE 1964 M POL QUADRILATERO Categoria C 01.10.30.59
61 147 BUGANE' STEFANO 1966 M GP PROLOCO AVIS PIANORO Categoria C 01.10.33.97
62 221 MONTUORI CLAUDIO 1962 M GP I SSSIAN Categoria C 01.10.37.56
63 336 ROBUSTINI MAURO 1962 M CORRIFERRARA Categoria C 01.11.28.46
64 148 CREMONINI GABRIELE 1966 M GP PROLOCO AVIS PIANORO Categoria C 01.12.25.44
65 356 CREMONINI FABIO 1964 M PERSICETANA PODISTICA Categoria C 01.12.51.62
66 306 SCHIRALLI PIETRO MARTIRE 1958 M AVIS SAN LAZZARO Categoria C 01.13.09.00
67 257 SCARCIELLO MASSIMO 1964 M POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria C 01.14.11.18
68 144 MIELE MAURO 1966 M POL PROGRESSO ASD Categoria C 01.14.55.69
69 312 GROSSI GIUSEPPE 1966 M NUOVA ATLETICA MOLINELLA Categoria C 01.15.22.31
70 120 VERATTI GIANCARLO 1960 M CORRIFERRARA Categoria C 01.15.28.94
71 258 SFORZA ALBERTO 1966 M POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria C 01.17.09.18
72 149 MACCHIAVELLI MAURIZIO 1962 M GP PROLOCO AVIS PIANORO Categoria C 01.17.10.78
73 281 PANTALEO GIACOMO 1963 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria C 01.17.34.78
74 368 PUTTINI UMBERTO 1967 M POD PERSICETANA Categoria C 01.17.58.34
75 176 MALINI STEFANO 1961 M LOLLIAUTOSPORTCLUB Categoria C 01.18.50.62
76 173 FORTUNATO MICHELE 1964 M LOLLIAUTOSPORTCLUB Categoria C 01.18.57.66
77 236 ADALIO MAURO 1959 M POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria C 01.19.57.47
78 22 AMATRUDA VINCENZO 1963 M ATL CALDERARA Categoria C 01.20.24.94

CATEGORIA D
pett Cognome Nome anno Societa' Categoria Tempo

1 122 FERENDELES ROBERTO 1957 M POL CIRCOLO DOZZA Categoria D 00.56.20.25
2 273 GRUPPIONI ALBERTO 1953 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria D 00.56.26.50
3 291 TASINI MANUELE 1953 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria D 00.59.23.22
4 136 PIERLI ROMANO 1951 M LA FRATELLANZA Categoria D 01.00.11.69
5 47 FACCIOLI PAOLO 1946 M POL DIL SANRAFEL Categoria D 01.00.45.91



6 153 BARALDI STEFANO 1955 M MONTE SAN PIETRO ASD Categoria D 01.01.14.62
7 159 VALLI NADIR 1953 M ARCI GOODWIN Categoria D 01.02.05.43
8 361 BIGNAMI EMILIANO 1951 M ACQUADELA Categoria D 01.03.16.90
9 292 TONELLI PAOLO 1957 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria D 01.03.27.94

10 108 CORRENTE CARMINE 1954 M POD OZZANESE Categoria D 01.04.20.84
11 58 BARGIOTTI MARIO 1951 M TEAM GRANAROLO Categoria D 01.04.38.78
12 188 ZAGNONI GIORGIO 1957 M LOLLIAUTOSPORTCLUB Categoria D 01.04.53.59
13 212 PALMERI MAURIZIO 1955 M ATL CASTENASO Categoria D 01.05.25.50
14 375 PRANZINI GIORDANO 1952 M GS GABBI Categoria D 01.05.31.12
15 36 RAMUNNI ANTONIO 1953 M ATL CALDERARA Categoria D 01.05.43.25
16 50 MATERIA GAETANO 1946 M POL DIL SANRAFEL Categoria D 01.06.32.75
17 51 MAZZOLI MAURIZIO 1949 M POL DIL SANRAFEL Categoria D 01.07.34.22
18 198 VENDER GIUSEPPE 1956 M ATL MELITO Categoria D 01.08.14.75
19 49 IANNIBELLI GIUSEPPE 1957 M POL DIL SANRAFEL Categoria D 01.08.40.62
20 92 MORETTI ROBERTO 1957 M QUADRILATERO Categoria D 01.09.52.81
21 388 GRANDINETTI CARMINE 1955 M AVIS SAN LAZZARO Categoria D 01.10.17.62
22 182 PICCONE GIORGIO 1946 M LOLLIAUTOSPORTCLUB Categoria D 01.10.24.25
23 300 BONAFE' CORRADO 1953 M AVIS SAN LAZZARO Categoria D 01.10.39.30
24 179 MAZZOLI ANDREA 1955 M LOLLIAUTOSPORTCLUB Categoria D 01.11.15.81
25 350 DONATI ALFONSINO 1948 M CSI CASALECCHIO Categoria D 01.11.19.47
26 270 GINOSA MICHELE 1949 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria D 01.11.42.50
27 29 DI MARCO ATTILIO 1954 M ATL CALDERARA Categoria D 01.12.11.47
28 211 SONCINI DANIELE 1955 M ATL CASTENASO Categoria D 01.12.27.53
29 183 POCATERRA PIER GIORGIO 1954 M LOLLIAUTOSPORTCLUB Categoria D 01.12.30.84
30 180 MENABUE GIOVANNI 1948 M LOLLIAUTOSPORTCLUB Categoria D 01.13.02.91
31 372 CERVELLATI MAURO 1951 M POL PROGRESSO ASD Categoria D 01.13.27.12
32 43 CATOZZI GIANCARLO 1951 M POL DIL SANRAFEL Categoria D 01.13.42.03
33 371 GAMBERINI CARLO 1950 M POL PROGRESSO ASD Categoria D 01.14.23.03
34 250 MAHMOUD ISMAT 1947 M POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria D 01.14.27.25
35 44 CAZZOLA LUCIANO 1947 M POL DIL SANRAFEL Categoria D 01.15.43.84
36 28 CAROTENUTO RAFFAELE 1944 M ATL CALDERARA Categoria D 01.16.34.47
37 301 CAVAZZA MARIO 1945 M AVIS SAN LAZZARO Categoria D 01.16.56.31
38 254 RAMBALDI TIBERIO 1957 M POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria D 01.17.12.38
39 354 CAMPANINI ORESTE 1949 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria D 01.17.54.30
40 255 RAVAGLIA GIANNI 1944 M POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria D 01.20.07.66
41 32 JANNOLO ROCCO 1951 M ATL CALDERARA Categoria D 01.21.23.15
42 140 POPOLO NICOLA 1945 M AVIS CASALECCHIO Categoria D 01.23.37.28
43 246 GRAMEGNA ANGELO 1948 M POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria D 01.24.45.38
44 174 GIORDANI FLAVIO 1953 M LOLLIAUTOSPORTCLUB Categoria D 01.31.11.81
45 185 STEFANELLI ARTURO 1945 M LOLLIAUTOSPORTCLUB Categoria D 01.43.51.91
46 265 GABRIELLI ALBERTO 1938 M POD PONTELUNGO Categoria D 01.48.36.15

CATEGORIA E
pett Cognome Nome anno Societa' Categoria Tempo

1 286 RAVELLI FRANCESCA 1979 F POD PONTELUNGO Categoria E 00.57.42.00
2 3 DIAMANTI OKSANA 1983 F BLIZZARD Categoria E 00.59.14.24
3 398 GRANA FRANCESCA 1987 F POD PONTELUNGO Categoria E 01.00.51.62
4 57 BARATTA IRENE 1990 F TEAM GRANAROLO Categoria E 01.01.05.75
5 156 VENTURI GIORGIA 1984 F POD OZZANESE Categoria E 01.01.54.66
6 325 GUERRATO ELENA 1988 F CORRIFERRARA Categoria E 01.03.13.09
7 320 CHERUBINI CLAUDIA 1980 F CORRIFERRARA Categoria E 01.04.07.91
8 189 TEMPORINI ELISABETTA 1978 F ACQUADELA Categoria E 01.04.28.84
9 295 ZACCANTI IRENE 1989 F POD PONTELUNGO Categoria E 01.05.37.84

10 9 QUAQUARELLI GIULIA 1989 F GNARRO JET MATTEI Categoria E 01.05.47.40
11 79 BURCIU MARIANA 1981 F POD PONTELUNGO Categoria E 01.07.12.44
12 222 GRIMAUDO ALICE 1984 F GP I SSSIAN Categoria E 01.08.03.94
13 146 VENTURI VALENTINA 1984 F POL PROGRESSO ASD Categoria E 01.08.12.30
14 77 BUCUR LAURA ELENA 1980 F POD PONTELUNGO Categoria E 01.08.46.31



15 280 PANSARDI LUCIA 1979 F POD PONTELUNGO Categoria E 01.09.26.31
16 316 BROCCHIERI ROSSELLA 1982 F CORRIFERRARA Categoria E 01.10.21.31
17 83 PETRUZZELLI ILARIA 1981 F ACQUADELA Categoria E 01.10.59.15
18 399 ZAGHI ALESSANDRA 1978 F POL QUADRILATERO Categoria E 01.14.51.59
19 41 DAGA ANNALISA 1980 F ISOLARUN Categoria E 01.14.58.78
20 378 ZIOTTI ELISA 1979 F SALCUS Categoria E 01.15.53.15
21 72 BASILE MARIA LAURA 1980 F POD PONTELUNGO Categoria E 01.17.01.40
22 102 GARAVAGLIA ALICE 1981 F POL ZOLA SEZ ATLETICA Categoria E 01.17.18.84
23 334 POZZATI CECILIA 1989 F CORRIFERRARA Categoria E 01.25.22.78
24 327 KOLODYAZHNAYA NADIA 1985 F CORRIFERRARA Categoria E 01.25.31.59

CATEGORIA F
pett Cognome Nome anno Societa' Categoria Tempo

1 2 MORLINI ISABELLA 1971 F ATLETICA REGGIO Categoria F 00.53.59.78
2 386 FERRABOSCHI DANIELA 1974 F ATL CASONI NOCETO Categoria F 00.54.08.78
3 24 BARCHETTI MONICA 1968 F ATL CALDERARA Categoria F 01.00.21.43
4 42 BETTINI ELISA 1972 F POL DIL SANRAFEL Categoria F 01.00.56.12
5 128 POLETTI PAOLA 1976 F POL ZOLA SEZ ATLETICA Categoria F 01.01.02.15
6 168 LUCCHI SILVIA 1972 F GS GABBI Categoria F 01.02.04.72
7 364 SIGARINI ILARIA 1974 F 330 RUNNING Categoria F 01.03.03.60
8 151 BONACCORSI SAMANTA 1974 F GS GABBI Categoria F 01.04.45.00
9 393 ALBERTINI ROSANNA 1974 F CORRIFERRARA Categoria F 01.04.58.41

10 96 MARCHESI ILARIA 1971 F VICTORIA SANT'AGATA Categoria F 01.05.10.38
11 226 CASTELLI ELISA 1976 F GP I SSSIAN Categoria F 01.06.08.66
12 252 MOTETTI PAOLA 1975 F POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria F 01.06.51.88
13 373 SCABBIA ROBERTA 1972 F ATL BONDENO Categoria F 01.07.09.43
14 21 TEDESCO MARILIDA 1969 F POL CENTESE Categoria F 01.08.10.44
15 190 GHINI FABIANA 1973 F ACQUADELA Categoria F 01.08.24.47
16 158 KRASNOVA SVITLANA 1975 F GP I CAGNON Categoria F 01.08.57.88
17 279 OPISSO VALENTINA 1974 F POD PONTELUNGO Categoria F 01.09.29.15
18 20 MANES FILOMENA 1970 F POL CENTESE Categoria F 01.10.26.91
19 224 BONZI ILARIA 1973 F GP I SSSIAN Categoria F 01.10.36.00
20 109 MAGNOLO GRAZIA CARLA 1976 F POD OZZANESE Categoria F 01.11.05.66
21 187 VUILLEMENOT NADEGE 1973 F LOLLIAUTOSPORTCLUB Categoria F 01.12.36.62
22 87 FERRARI ELEONORA 1970 F QUADRILATERO Categoria F 01.13.00.00
23 396 IUSICO LUDMILA 1969 F CORRIFERRARA Categoria F 01.13.19.90
24 214 SOLMI MICHELA 1973 F GP I SSSIAN Categoria F 01.13.39.88
25 62 NOCCHI SIMONA 1976 F TEAM GRANAROLO Categoria F 01.13.49.78
26 160 POZZATI ELISABETTA 1969 F UISP BOLOGNA Categoria F 01.14.04.30
27 161 DE LUCIA LAURA 1974 F 9.92 RUNNING Categoria F 01.14.04.65
28 310 PIGNOTTI TIZIANA 1970 F GHINELLI Categoria F 01.14.12.96
29 278 MICHELINI SABRINA 1970 F POD PONTELUNGO Categoria F 01.14.13.34
30 233 BONORA SIMONA 1971 F GP I SSSIAN Categoria F 01.15.03.72
31 296 ZANGRILLI GIOVANNA 1969 F POD PONTELUNGO Categoria F 01.15.50.18
32 244 FERRARI MARIA 1971 F POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria F 01.15.57.47
33 121 VERONESI MARIASOLE 1971 F CORRIFERRARA Categoria F 01.16.20.62
34 230 VENTURI ROBERTA 1973 F GP I SSSIAN Categoria F 01.16.57.81
35 317 BROMBIN COSETTA 1976 F CORRIFERRARA Categoria F 01.17.38.60
36 177 MARVASI GRAZIELLA 1973 F LOLLIAUTOSPORTCLUB Categoria F 01.17.38.68
37 78 BURATTI ELISA 1970 F POD PONTELUNGO Categoria F 01.18.22.28
38 283 PENNESI CAMILLA 1976 F POD PONTELUNGO Categoria F 01.19.18.60
39 106 CAVINA TIZIANA 1971 F POD OZZANESE Categoria F 01.20.01.41
40 352 SCARAMELLA MARIA 1969 F RUNCARD Categoria F 01.21.11.59
41 260 STANZANI LAURA 1971 F POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria F 01.21.32.09
42 86 FEI STEFANIA 1968 F QUADRILATERO Categoria F 01.24.00.97
43 152 CODA LOREDANA 1969 F CUS CAMERINO ASD Categoria F 01.28.52.69
44 309 VILLANI LINDA 1977 F CINQUE CERCHI Categoria F 01.45.10.72



CATEGORIA G
pett Cognome Nome anno Societa' Categoria Tempo

1 35 MONTEBUGNOLI SILVIA 1967 F ATL CALDERARA Categoria G 01.01.00.28
2 191 PASSERINI PATRIZIA 1962 F ACQUADELA Categoria G 01.05.23.69
3 93 CREMONINI MANUELA 1967 F VICTORIA SANT'AGATA Categoria G 01.06.03.78
4 192 DI FALCO ANTONELLA 1961 F ACQUADELA Categoria G 01.08.21.41
5 40 WIZA BARBARA 1960 F ATL CALDERARA Categoria G 01.08.36.66
6 332 PANTALEONI PAOLA 1965 F CORRIFERRARA Categoria G 01.08.48.62
7 215 FESTI GIOVANNA 1958 F GP I SSSIAN Categoria G 01.09.40.72
8 329 MARANGONI EMANUELA 1967 F CORRIFERRARA Categoria G 01.10.53.31
9 289 STEFANELLI ELISABETTA 1965 F POD PONTELUNGO Categoria G 01.12.07.84

10 37 SCARSETTO ORNELLA 1961 F ATL CALDERARA Categoria G 01.12.32.15
11 85 DAMBROSIO SANDRA 1967 F QUADRILATERO Categoria G 01.13.49.06
12 82 CRESCENZI STEFANIA 1964 F POD PONTELUNGO Categoria G 01.14.12.20
13 27 CAMBARERI MARIA 1961 F ATL CALDERARA Categoria G 01.14.32.22
14 247 LA GATTA LUCIA 1961 F POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria G 01.16.44.97
15 261 XELLA LUCIA 1964 F POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria G 01.16.45.56
16 297 GUALANO PATRIZIA 1966 F ATL PADRE PIO Categoria G 01.16.46.20
17 84 BREVEGLIERI CINZIA 1967 F QUADRILATERO Categoria G 01.16.55.18
18 307 MALAGUTI CHIARA 1965 F ATL MELITO Categoria G 01.16.55.84
19 245 GNUDI CLAUDIA 1961 F POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria G 01.01.29.22
20 251 MAZZUCATO ROSSELLA 1960 F POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria G 01.17.29.72
21 263 DEMARIA ALESSANDRA 1964 F POD PONTELUNGO Categoria G 01.17.32.31
22 256 RIGHI NADIA 1961 F POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria G 01.18.11.44
23 262 ZANELLI ELENA 1966 F POL PORTA SARAGOZZA Categoria G 01.21.31.09
24 63 PANCALDI SANDRA 1963 F TEAM GRANAROLO Categoria G 01.24.20.15

CATEGORIA H
pett Cognome Nome anno Societa' Categoria Tempo

1 175 LAMBERTINI PAOLA 1957 F LOLLIAUTOSPORTCLUB Categoria H 01.09.44.69
2 194 PAGLIUCA DONATA 1955 F ACQUADELA Categoria H 01.11.54.47
3 59 BORSARI CLARA 1956 F TEAM GRANAROLO Categoria H 01.12.37.72
4 46 EVANGELISTI LUISA 1955 F POL DIL SANRAFEL Categoria H 01.16.47.46
5 271 GIRONI MARA 1954 F POD PONTELUNGO Categoria H 01.17.56.84
6 193 PIGNATIELLO INCORONATA 1956 F ACQUADELA Categoria H 01.18.00.34
7 267 GHEDINI NADIA 1953 F POD PONTELUNGO Categoria H 01.20.43.66
8 69 ZAMBONELLI ALESSANDRA 1957 F TEAM GRANAROLO Categoria H 01.22.42.97
9 95 VENTURINI LORENZA 1957 F VICTORIA SANT'AGATA Categoria H 01.23.41.03

10 119 DEGLI ESPOSTI PATRIZIA 1957 F PASSO CAPPONI Categoria H 01.40.42.34


